TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79067717

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUXOTTICA GROUP S.p.A.	11/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBG REVO HOLDINGS, LLC
II I	1065 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor New York New York 10018
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	Delaware

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: SBG REVO HOLDINGS, LLC Address: 1065 Avenue of the Americas,

30th Floor

New York New York 10018

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0861

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 01/04/2014